NOTICE OF MEETING/PUBLIC HEARINGS INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF MUTTONTOWN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Village Board of Trustees is scheduled to meet June 18, 2024 at 9:30 p.m. in the Village Hall located at 1 Raz Tafuro Way, Muttontown, NY 11791.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Muttontown will hold a public hearing commencing at 9:35 p.m. on Tuesday June 18, 2024, at Village Hall, One 'Raz' Tafuro Way, Muttontown, NY 11791 with respect to the matter summarized below:

Proposed Local Law 2 of 2024, a local law to repeal Local Law 1 of 2024 which authorized the override of tax limit levy for the Incorporated Village of Muttontown

The purpose of the proposed local law is to repeal an authorization that was not necessary as the tax levy limit was not exceeded.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Muttontown will hold a public hearing commencing at 9:35 p.m. on Tuesday June 18, 2024, at Village Hall, One 'Raz' Tafuro Way, Muttontown, NY 11791 with respect to the matter summarized below:

The Board will hear and consider:

A request by Howard and Lori Fensterman, owner of a parcel designated as Section 15 Block 206 Lot 60 Located at, 25 Stone Hill Drive, Muttontown, NY 11791 to remove 83 trees, total caliper inches of 816.

Village policy is any application for removal of greater than 400 caliper inches annually requires Board of Trustees approval.

Persons who may suffer from a disability, which would prevent them from participating in said hearing, should notify Joe Russo, Acting Village Clerk, at (516) 364-3476 in sufficient time to permit such arrangements to be made to enable such persons to participate in said hearing

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Incorporated Village of Muttontown

Joe Russo, Acting Village Clerk Dated: June 5, 2024